

Paragraph 10 of Part 4 of the Rules of Procedure contained within the City Council's Constitution provides that a member of the public may submit up to three written questions to the Leader of Council or any Cabinet Member.

This document informs Members of Council of written questions put to the Leader of the Council and Cabinet Members and written replies thereto.

Cabinet is recommended to

- (a) Note the written questions submitted and corresponding responses.
- (b) Note the supplementary questions and corresponding responses delivered verbally within the 15 minutes available for Public Questions.

No.	Question to	Question
1.	The Leader of the Council and Cabinet Member for Environment	Regarding Gloucester Transport Hub what discussions are taking place with Gloucestershire County Council (the Transport Authority) about the maintenance and restoration of the real-time bus, coach and train information for passengers and possible sale of the Transport Hub to the County Council as Transport Authority to run and maintain?
	Response:	<u> </u>
	I'm not aware of any discussions around the sale of the Transport Hub. I believe conversations around the screens has taken place direct with Stagecoach and the County Council.	
2.	The Leader of the Council and Cabinet Member for Environment	What is the maintenance budget for bus stops, interchanges and shelters in the City of Gloucester (including the Gloucester Transport Hub repairs, maintenance, provision of doors to the buses and railway station and the City centre, public and disabled toilets, repairing the walls and roof, and provision from income from reopening the cafe and kiosk)?
	Response:	
	Bus stop / shelters on the street are the responsibility of the County Council. The proposed Transport Hub budget for 2024/25 is £66k, the City Council is about to take the Café and kiosk to the open market to get interest to reopen these facilities.	
3.	The Leader of the Council and Cabinet Member for Environment	Gloucester Transport Hub is an important interchange for bus/coach services, railway services and taxis in the Cotswolds and South

West England. As part of the Bus Improvement Plan, what discussions have the City Council had with Gloucestershire County Council (the Transport Authority) over a bus service advisory board and setting up user panels for all passengers as required by the Department of Transport?

Response:

The City Council has not had any conversations to date over a bus service advisory board and setting up user panels.